Category No.349/2017

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post : Laboratory Assistant (SR for SC/ST)

Department : Higher Secondary Education

Date of Receipt of the vacancies : 28/05/2022

No. of vacancies reported : 3 NJD

Date of advice : 20/06/2022

Pending Turns

NJD : 3 Turns

1) Unit I 1 SC/ST 2) Unit I 3 SC/ST 3) Unit I 4 SC/ST

NCA : Nil Thrown Out : Nil

Previous rotation stands at Unit I 5 ST already filled upon 27/02/2020

| Sl. No | Name & Address | Rank | Community | Rotation as approved by the Commission | Department to which advised | Remarks |
|-----------|--|------|---------------------|---|----------------------------------|---------|
| 1 | RANJITH. C. R CHEENIKKAPARAMBIL HOUSE KUMARANELLUR THRISSUR – 680590 | 9 | SC – Kanakkan | NJD compensation to Unit I 1 SC/ST advised on 01/10/2021 now satisfied | Higher Secondary Education | |
| 2 | AJITHA. T 227, THARAKANCHALA NANNIODE PALAKKAD - 678534 | 10 | SC – Chakkiliyan | NJD compensation to Unit I 3 SC/ST advised on 01/10/2021 now satisfied | Higher Secondary Education | |
| 3 | SRUTHI. K KARIPPAYI HOUSE ELAVANCHERI. P. O PALAKKAD – 678508 | 11 | SC – Cheruman | NJD compensation to Unit I 4 SC/ST advised on 01/10/2021 now satisfied | Higher Secondary Education | |

Closing Pending Turns

NJD : Nil NCA : Nil Thrown Out : Nil

SC/ST/ NJD Position

| | SC | ST | NJD | Total |
|----------------|----|----|-----|-------|
| Previous | 04 | 01 | 04 | 9 |
| Present | - | - | 03 | 3 |
| Grand Total | 4 | 1 | 07 | 12 |

for District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki.

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: DISTRICT OFFICE: IDUKKI

Rank up to which candidates are advised

| Sl. No | Name of Post & Department | Date of Finalisation | sc/st | ST | Total number of candidates advised so far | Date of latest Advice |
|-----------|---|----------------------|-------|-----|---|-----------------------------|
| 1 | Laboratory Assistant (SR for SC/ST) Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat.No.349/2017) | 14/01/2020 | 11 | All | 16 | 20/06/2022 |

For District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki